Rhode Island Budgerigar Society
Judge: Larry Moore
Show Secretary: Joan Mills
October 14, 2006

BEST IN SHOW 194 Entries/21 Exhibitors

Place Band Color Sex Exhibitor State Div
1st 50Y-06-05 G C  Caroline O'Dwyer VA J
2nd 8S-59-05 G H Stuart Sacks MD C
3rd DLJ-17-04 G C Juanita & Dennis Jones ME C
4th 1J-17-04 K C Juanita & Dennis Jones ME C
5th 1EE-04-05 APG C Barbara Waterman NJ |
6th 59T-24-05 SpQGy C  Megan O'Dwyer VA J
7th 46Y-38-04 GG C Barbara Waterman NJ |
8th 99Y-01-06 K C  Sally O'Dwyer VA |
9th 50F-131-04 TLC C  Larry Parker GA |
10th 83R-79-04 APG C Chuck Ramano NJ C
BH 8S-59-05 G H Stuart Sacks MD C
2nd BH 8S-85-05 SpS H Stuart Sacks MD C
3rd BH 8S-57-06 CnAPG H Stuart Sacks MD C
BY 99Y-01-06 K C  Sally O'Dwyer VA |
CHAMPION DIVISION 63 Entries/6 Exhibitors

1st 8S-59-05 G H Stuart Sacks MD

2nd DLJ-17-04 G C Juanita & Dennis Jones ME

3rd 1J-17-04 K C Juanita & Dennis Jones ME

4th 83R-79-04 APG C Chuck Ramano NJ

5th 8S-85-05 SpS H Stuart Sacks MD

6th 1J-01-05 \ C Juanita & Dennis Jones ME

7th 8S-78-05 Gy C  Stuart Sacks MD

8th 83R-518-05 G C Chuck Ramano NJ

9th 8S-05-06 CnGG C Stuart Sacks MD

10th 85-114-03 Y C  Stuart Sacks MD

BH 8S-59-05 G H Stuart Sacks MD

2nd BH 8S-85-05 SpS H Stuart Sacks MD

3rd BH 8S-57-06 CnAPG H Stuart Sacks MD

BY 8S-05-06 CnGG C Stuart Sacks MD
INTERMEDIATE DIVISION 55 Entries/7 Exhibitors

1st 1EE-04-05 APG C Barbara Waterman NJ

2nd 46Y-38-04 GG C Barbara Waterman NJ

3rd 99Y-01-06 K C  Sally O'Dwyer VA

4th 50F-131-04 TLC C Larry Parker GA

5th 50F-58-05 REL C Larry Parker GA

6th 50F-76-05 REL C Larry Parker GA

7th 15M-02-04 G C Thomas McClelland MA

8th 15M-02-05 G C Thomas McClelland MA

9th 46Y-14-05  SpG C  Barbara Waterman NJ

10th 99Y-24-04 S C  Sally O'Dwyer VA

BH 99Y-50-04 GG H Sally O'Dwyer VA

2nd BH 57P-65-06 OpCnAPG H Pauline Domenge VA



3rd BH
BY

NOVICE DIVISION
1st
2nd
3rd

4th

5th

6th

7th

8th

9th
10th
BH
2nd BH
3rd BH
BY

JUNIOR DIVISION
1st
2nd
3rd

4th

5th

6th

7th

8th

9th
10th
BH
2nd BH
3rd BH
BY

RARE DIVISION
1st
2nd
3rd

4th

5th

6th

7th

8th

9th
10th
BH
2nd BH
3rd BH
BY

57P-06-04
99Y-01-06

50Y-06-05
59T-24-05
57Y-34-05
122U-21-04
122U-05-99
59T-04-05
50Y-03-04
N1-03-06
50Y-03-04
N1-02-06
45L-06-06
122U-09-05
122U-95-04
N1-03-06

50F-131-05
8S-114-03
75Z-12-05
75Z-31-05
50F-58-05
75Z-76-06
50F-16-05
75Z-50-03
75Z-28-05
15M-29-05
75Z-12-05
752-31-05
75Z-28-05
75Z-76-06

SpGy
GG
DG
DG
Gy
Gy
CnGG
SpGy
CnGG
GG

CnGG

TLC

<

REL
Cwg
REL
RecP
RecP
Gwg

RecP
Cwg

O

OIITIITOOO0OO0OO0OO00O00O00O0

OIITITOITOOOOITITOO

Pauline Domenge
Sally O'Dwyer

59 Entries/8 Exhibitors
Caroline O'Dwyer (J)
Megan O'Dwyer (J)
Nelson Carpentier
Louis Gunita

Louis Gunita

Megan O'Dwyer (J)
Caroline O'Dwyer (J)
Nelson Carpentier
Caroline O'Dwyer (J)
Nelson Carpentier
Scott Daniels

Louis Gunita

Louis Gunita

Nelson Carpentier

0 Entries/0 Exhibitors

17 Entries/9 Exhibitors
Larry Parker

Stuart Sacks
Maureen Broderick
Maureen Broderick
Larry Parker
Maureen Broderick
Larry Parker
Maureen Broderick
Maureen Broderick
Thomas McClelland
Maureen Broderick
Maureen Broderick
Maureen Broderick
Maureen Broderick

VA
VA

VA
VA
CT
MA
MA
VA
VA
CT
VA
CT
CT
MA
MA
CT

GA
MD
GA
GA
GA
GA
GA
GA
GA
MA
GA
GA
GA
GA

OO0 ~-T00~-0~-000—



VARIETY

Dark Green

Olive Green

Cobalt

Mauve

Violet

Lutino

Albino

Australian Pied
Spangle
Yellowface
Greywing
Clearflight

Easley Laced Clearbody
Texas Laced Clearbody
Yellow

White

Clearwing
Recessive Pied
Crested

Red Eyed Lacewing
Fallow

Black Eyed Clear
Composite/A.O.V.

# Total
122U-21-04
15M-96-05
1J-30-05
None
1J-01-05
88C-39-05
88C-21-05
1EE-04-05
59T-23-05
1J-17-04
15M-29-05
75Z-76-06
None
50F-131-05
8S-114-03
75Z-31-05
None
75Z-50-03
None
50F-58-05
75Z-65-05
None
None

2C
2C
5C

2C
6 C
2C
12C
17 C
2C
2C
1C

Louis Gunita
Thomas McClelland
Juanita & Dennis Jones

Juanita & Dennis Jones
John Carroca

John Carroca

Barbara Waterman
Megan O'Dwyer
Juanita & Dennis Jones
Thomas McClelland
Maureen Broderick

Larry Parker
Stuart Sacks
Maureen Broderick

Maureen Broderick

Larry Parker
Maureen Broderick

MA
MA
ME

ME
MA
MA
NJ

VA
ME
MA
GA

GA
MD
GA
GA

GA
GA

o -

OO0« =000

oo~



