Rhode Island Budgerigar Society

Judge: Larry Moore Show Secretary: Joan Mills October 14, 2006

BEST IN SHOW				194 Entries/21 Exhibitors		
<u>Place</u>	<u>Band</u>	<u>Color</u>	<u>Sex</u>	Exhibitor	State	<u>Div</u>
1st	50Y-06-05	G	С	Caroline O'Dwyer	VA	J
2nd	8S-59-05	G	Н	Stuart Sacks	MD	С
3rd	DLJ-17-04	G	С	Juanita & Dennis Jones	ME	С
4th	1J-17-04	K	С	Juanita & Dennis Jones	ME	С
5th	1EE-04-05	APG	С	Barbara Waterman	NJ	1
6th	59T-24-05	SpGy	С	Megan O'Dwyer	VA	J
7th	46Y-38-04	GG	С	Barbara Waterman	NJ	1
8th	99Y-01-06	K	С	Sally O'Dwyer	VA	1
9th	50F-131-04	TLC	С	Larry Parker	GA	1
10th	83R-79-04	APG	С	Chuck Ramano	NJ	С
BH	8S-59-05	G	Н	Stuart Sacks	MD	С
2nd BH	8S-85-05	SpS	Н	Stuart Sacks	MD	С
3rd BH	8S-57-06	CnAPG	Н	Stuart Sacks	MD	С
BY	99Y-01-06	K	С	Sally O'Dwyer	VA	I
				,		
CHAMPION DIVISION				63 Entries/6 Exhibitors		
1st	8S-59-05	G	Н	Stuart Sacks	MD	
2nd	DLJ-17-04	G	С	Juanita & Dennis Jones	ME	
3rd	1J-17-04	K	С	Juanita & Dennis Jones	ME	
4th	83R-79-04	APG	С	Chuck Ramano	NJ	
5th	8S-85-05	SpS	Н	Stuart Sacks	MD	
6th	1J-01-05	V	С	Juanita & Dennis Jones	ME	
7th	8S-78-05	Gy	С	Stuart Sacks	MD	
8th	83R-518-05	G	С	Chuck Ramano	NJ	
9th	8S-05-06	CnGG	С	Stuart Sacks	MD	
10th	8S-114-03	Υ	С	Stuart Sacks	MD	
ВН	8S-59-05	G	Н	Stuart Sacks	MD	
2nd BH	8S-85-05	SpS	Н	Stuart Sacks	MD	
3rd BH	8S-57-06	CnAPG	Н	Stuart Sacks	MD	
BY	8S-05-06	CnGG	С	Stuart Sacks	MD	
INTERMEDIATE DIVISION				55 Entries/7 Exhibitors		
1st	1EE-04-05	APG	С	Barbara Waterman	NJ	
2nd	46Y-38-04	GG	С	Barbara Waterman	NJ	
3rd	99Y-01-06	K	С	Sally O'Dwyer	VA	
4th	50F-131-04	TLC	С	Larry Parker	GA	
5th	50F-58-05	REL	С	Larry Parker	GA	
6th	50F-76-05	REL	С	Larry Parker	GA	
7th	15M-02-04	G	С	Thomas McClelland	MA	
8th	15M-02-05	G	С	Thomas McClelland	MA	
9th	46Y-14-05	SpG	С	Barbara Waterman	NJ	
10th	99Y-24-04	S	С	Sally O'Dwyer	VA	
BH	99Y-50-04	GG	Н	Sally O'Dwyer	VA	
2nd BH	57P-65-06	OpCnAPG	Н	Pauline Domenge	VA	

3rd BH	57P-06-04	K	Н	Pauline Domenge	VA
BY	99Y-01-06	K	С	Sally O'Dwyer	VA
NOVICE DIVISION				59 Entries/8 Exhibitors	
1st	50Y-06-05	G	С	Caroline O'Dwyer (J)	VA
2nd	59T-24-05	SpGy	С	Megan O'Dwyer (J)	VA
3rd	57Y-34-05	GG	С	Nelson Carpentier	CT
4th	122U-21-04	DG	С	Louis Gunita	MA
5th	122U-05-99	DG	С	Louis Gunita	MA
6th	59T-04-05	Gy	С	Megan O'Dwyer (J)	VA
7th	50Y-03-04	Gy	С	Caroline O'Dwyer (J)	VA
8th	N1-03-06	CnGG	С	Nelson Carpentier	CT
9th	50Y-03-04	SpGy	С	Caroline O'Dwyer (J)	VA
10th	N1-02-06	CnGG	С	Nelson Carpentier	CT
BH	45L-06-06	GG	Н	Scott Daniels	CT
2nd BH	122U-09-05	G	Н	Louis Gunita	MA
3rd BH	122U-95-04	G	Н	Louis Gunita	MA
BY	N1-03-06	CnGG	С	Nelson Carpentier	CT

0 Entries/0 Exhibitors

JUNIOR DIVISION

1st 2nd

3rd

4th

5th

6th 7th

8th

9th

10th

ВН

2nd BH 3rd BH

BY

RARE DIVISION

VISION 17 Entries/9 Exhibitors

1st	50F-131-05	TLC	С	Larry Parker	GA	ı
2nd	8S-114-03	Υ	С	Stuart Sacks	MD	С
3rd	75Z-12-05	Υ	Н	Maureen Broderick	GA	С
4th	75Z-31-05	W	Н	Maureen Broderick	GA	С
5th	50F-58-05	REL	С	Larry Parker	GA	I
6th	75Z-76-06	Cwg	С	Maureen Broderick	GA	С
7th	50F-16-05	REL	С	Larry Parker	GA	ı
8th	75Z-50-03	RecP	С	Maureen Broderick	GA	С
9th	75Z-28-05	RecP	Н	Maureen Broderick	GA	С
10th	15M-29-05	Gwg	С	Thomas McClelland	MA	I
ВН	75Z-12-05	Υ	Н	Maureen Broderick	GA	С
2nd BH	75Z-31-05	W	Н	Maureen Broderick	GA	С
3rd BH	75Z-28-05	RecP	Н	Maureen Broderick	GA	С
BY	75Z-76-06	Cwg	С	Maureen Broderick	GA	С

VARIETY		# Total				
Dark Green	122U-21-04	2	2 C	Louis Gunita	MA	Ν
Olive Green	15M-96-05	2	2 C	Thomas McClelland	MA	1
Cobalt	1J-30-05	5	5 C	Juanita & Dennis Jones	ME	С
Mauve	None					
Violet	1J-01-05	2	2 C	Juanita & Dennis Jones	ME	С
Lutino	88C-39-05	6	6 C	John Carroca	MA	С
Albino	88C-21-05	2	2 C	John Carroca	MA	С
Australian Pied	1EE-04-05	12	2 C	Barbara Waterman	NJ	1
Spangle	59T-23-05	17	' C	Megan O'Dwyer	VA	J
Yellowface	1J-17-04	2	2 C	Juanita & Dennis Jones	ME	С
Greywing	15M-29-05	2	2 C	Thomas McClelland	MA	I
Clearflight	75Z-76-06	1	С	Maureen Broderick	GA	С
Easley Laced Clearbody	None					
Texas Laced Clearbody	50F-131-05	2	2 C	Larry Parker	GA	1
Yellow	8S-114-03	5	5 C	Stuart Sacks	MD	С
White	75Z-31-05	1	Н	Maureen Broderick	GA	С
Clearwing	None					
Recessive Pied	75Z-50-03	3	B C	Maureen Broderick	GA	С
Crested	None					
Red Eyed Lacewing	50F-58-05	2	2 C	Larry Parker	GA	1
Fallow	75Z-65-05	1	С	Maureen Broderick	GA	С
Black Eyed Clear	None					
Composite/A.O.V.	None					